Web Site: www.tp-link.com Email: certification@tp-link.com

## Request for FCC Change ID

Data: September 14, 2020

TO: Federal Communication Commission

We TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd. that we apply for another FCC ID for marketing purposes. The design, electrical circuitry and construction is identical without any change to the existing device covered by the FCC IDs mentioned below.

Orinigal FCC Grant Information:

**Product Name:** 

AX1500 Wi-Fi 6 Router Grantee Code: TE7

Grantee Name: TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd.

FCC ID: TE7AX10

Original grant date: 07/26/2019

New FCC Grant Information:

Product Name: AX1500 Wi-Fi 6 Router

Grantee Code: TE7

Grantee Name: TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd.

FCC ID: TE7EX220G2V1

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed (new) FCC ID

Thank you. Sincerely,

Jing Huang

Regulatory Compliance Manager TP-Link Technologies Co., Ltd.

Tel: 75521534921

Email: certification@tp-link.com